H Husqvarna

10527SBE

Owner's Manual



REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS AUGER HOUSING / IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
4 5321910-79  Pulley, Impeller 32 5324077-68  O-Ring
5 532 18 89-09 Bearing Assembly, Flange 33 53240 77-69 Bushing, Flange 3/4
6 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Flange 5/16-18 34 53217 46-81 Washer, Thrust 3/4
7 53218 083-55 Bolt, Flat Head, Carriage 35 53217 46-84 Bearing, Thrust 3/4
5/16-18 x 5/8 36 5324077-57 Shaft, Impeller
8 87227 05-05 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-1 8 x 5/8 37 53217 46-83 Washer, Thrust 5/8
9 5321631-83 Bolt 38 5324077-58 Bushing, Flange 5/8
10 5324077-39 Housing, Auger 39 53240 77-67 Screw, Hex Washer Head
11 5324077-27 Bar, Scraper 5/16-18 x 3/4
12 532 18 40-95 Bracket, Corner Discharge 40 5324077-60 Plug, Case
13 53217 53-22 Base, Discharge Chute 41 53240 77-61 Housing, Gearbox, RH
14 810 04 05-00 Washer, Lock 5/16 42 5324077-70 Seal, Oil
15 81911 15-07 Washer, Flat 43 53240 77-62 Bushing, Flange, 1"
16 87494 05-16 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4 44 53218 92-82 Key, Square 1/4 x 1/4 x 7/8
17 53240 56-37 Grease Fitting 45 5324077-63 Gear, Worm
18 53217 95-82 Screw, Hex Head 5/16 x 1 46 53240 77-64 Shaft, Auger
19 87380 04-00 Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 47 532 40 77-65 Housing, Gearbox, LH
20 5321553-77 Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 48 5321841-05 Impeller Assembly
21 53240 13-47 Washer, Flat 5/16 49 87478 04-26 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1-5/8
22 5324078-34 Skid Plate, Heavy Duty 50 53240 77-66 Gasket, Gearbox
24 53212 86-38 Wing Nut 51 5832 18 42-05 Pin, Roll 3/16 x 1-1/8
25 87227 05-06 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 52 53218 47-47 Bar, Drift
26 53218 81-70 Plastic Retainer 53 87227 05-06 Bolt, Hex Head
27 532 17 46-97 Washer, Thrust, 1" 54 53219 87-09 Stop
28 53219 86-36 Bolt, Shear 55 53219 86-38 Spacer
30 53240 78-96 Auger Assembly, RH 56 532 18 06-84 Multi-Wrench
31 53240 78-95 Auger Assembly, LH 57 5321967-10 Gearbox Assembly
58 5321879-25 Bearing

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

21



REPAIR PARTS CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

CONTROL PANEL / DISCHARGE CHUTE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 532 41 42-80
2 8175010-10
3 5321984-75
4 87380 06-00
5 8191313-16
6  5324049-74
7 53240 76-43
8 5321500-78
9 53218 45-05
10 53217 98-29
11 532 17 92-46
12 5321917-30
13 87225 05-05
14 53275 11-53
15 53240 76-50
16 53218 41-13
17 53217 91-45
18 53212 84-15
19 532 41 42-81
20 87227 05-06
22 8740410-24
23 53219 24-49
25 5321553-77
26 53219 84-74
27 53216 96-75
28 53218 04-45
29 5321877-16
30 53240 54-00
31 5321921-99
32 5321941-89

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

DESCRIPTION

Knob, Lever

Screw #10-24 x 5/8

Control Assembly, Deflector
Nut, Lock 3/8-16

Washer, Flat 3/8

Control Assembly, Chute Rotater
Support, Pivot

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Spring, Deflector

Bolt, Shoulder

Washer, Friction, Nylon

Nut, Lock 1/4-20

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Chute Assembly

Deflector Assembly

Seal, Deflector

Rivet, Blind

Knob, Speed Control Lever
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4
Screw #10-24 x 1-1/2

Control Assembly, Power Steering
Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Lever Assembly, Speed Control
Retainer, Hairpin

Rod, Upper, Speed Control
Rod, Lower, Speed Control
Clamp, Clean-Out Tool

Tool, Clean-Out

Screw HI-LO 13-16 x 5/8

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

23



REPAIR PARTS HANDLES
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 40 76-49 Lever, Auger Control, RH

2 532 40 76-48 Lever, Traction Drive Control, LH
4 532 17 88-88 Bushing, Flange

5 532 16 96-75 Retainer, Hairpin

6 817 06 04-08 Screw, Hex Head

7 532 17 86-52 Rod, Interlock

8 532 41 52-35 Arm, Impeller Rod

9 532 19 95-75 Arm, Traction Rod

10 532 19 95-31
11 87478 05-24
12 87478 05-12
13 53241 52-36
14 532 41 52-37
15 5327511-53
16 81913 13-16
17 53217 88-99
18 532 18 04-80
19 532 18 04-81
22 8721206-18
23 532 18 40-87
24 532 18 04-47
25 53218 09-26
26 53217 86-69
27 817 00 06-16
28 53241 26-80
30 5324058-79
31 53217 52-62
32 53218 44-71
33 5321995-77
34 53240 13-69
35 532 06 80-38
36 53217 88-31
37 5321938-85
38 53217 86-66
-- 5324016-20
39 53217 86-68
40 53240 56-99
41 53217 87-75
42 53219 95-78
43 53219 96-38
44 53219 63-38
45 53270 02-79
46 53205 70-79
47 53219 69-43
48 53219 69-44
49 532 41 45-15
50 53240 57-81

Panel, Control

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Handle Tube, LH

Handle Tube, RH

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat 3/8

Knob, Handle

Rod, Auger Control

Rod, Traction Control

Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Handle Tube, Lower

Sleeve, Spring

Spring, Traction Drive

Spring, Auger Control

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1
Spacer Control

Console, Panel

Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1-1/4
Screw, Hex Head, Tapping #10-24 x 1/2

Latch, Interlock

Bolt, Shoulder

Nut, Lock 1/4-20

Spring, Torsion

Spring, Interlock

Headlight, Halogen (Includes Bulb)
Bulb, Halogen

Bezel, Headlight

Harness, Headlight (Halogen)
Pop Rivet

Lever, Interlock

Rod, Latch, Interlock

Rod, Arm, Interlock

Clip

Washer

Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Mounting Bracket, Handle, RH
Grip, Handle, Heated

Switch, Heated Handle Grips

HANDLES

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1 inch =25.4 mm
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.
25



REPAIR PARTS DRIVE
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

~
2NN

@
(@

28 |
@
31 &

Drive 2006 26



REPAIR PARTS

DRIVE

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

532 75 11-53
817 49 05-08
532 18 00-17
532 18 01-34
532 17 92-70
532 19 29-07
532 18 00-82
532 18 00-65
53218 77-14
532 18 00-66
532 17 88-07
532 18 40-80
532 17 53-44
532 18 78-57
532 17 98-31
532 19 95-09
873 93 05-00
532 17 86-13
874 76 05-14
532 08 51-79
532 18 01-35
532 18 00-81
532 17 86-95
532 19 77-63
532 40 49-23
532 19 77-64
532 18 40-77
532 18 40-76
872 27 05-05
532 18 92-82
532 18 89-09
532 18 40-75
532 18 25-04
532 19 10-80
532 15 53-77
819 11 15-07
810 04 05-00
874 95 05-12
812 00 00-12
532 17 90-95
532 18 42-06

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Bearing, Flange

Shaft, Auxiliary

Spacer, Plate

Plate, Auxiliary

Gear, Intermediate (12/58)
Gear, Pinion

Rod, Clutch

Shaft, Long, Hex

Pin, Pivot

Lever, Shifter / Wheel
Trunnion Bearing Assembly
Bracket, Pivot, Shift

Ring, Rubber Wheel

Plate, Rubber Wheel

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Hub, Rubber Wheel

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 7/8
Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Bias

Gear, Axle (58 Teeth)

Pin, Pivot Lever

Plate Assembly, Drive
Shaft, Axle

Shaft, Short Hex

Lever, Shifter Plate
Bracket, Shifter Support
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
Key, Square 1/4x1/4x7/8
Bearing, Flange

Plate, Drive Mounting
Spacer, Bearing

Pulley, Traction Drive

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Washer, Flat

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Ring, Retaining

Spring, Return

Pin, Roll

27

1inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16




REPAIR PARTS

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1

\V]

532 18 10-44
532 18 05-22

874 78 05-20
532 05 92-89
873 93 05-00
532 17 53-30
532 17 90-92
810 04 05-00
87102 05-12
532 41 04-20
532 08 51-79
532 17 88-28
532 40 80-10
532 15 04-06
532 18 48-04
874 78 05-24
532 17 53-31
532 18 05-23
874 61 05-16
532 40 94-25
532 18 04-78
532 17 91-57
532 40 00-26
532 85 02-63
532 85 10-84

DESCRIPTION

Spring, Traction Idler

Pulley, Idler (2-1/4)

Engine, Tecumseh, Model Number
LH358SA (For engine service and
replacement parts, call Tecumseh
Products at 1-800-558-5402)
Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Washer, Flat

Nut, Jam, Lock 5/16-18

Pin, Idler Pivot

V-Belt, Traction Drive

Washer, Lock 5/16

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2
Impeller Arm

Retainer, Hairpin

Spring, Brake

V-Belt, Impeller Drive

Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
Arm, Idler

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Bushing, Idler Pivot

Pulley, Idler (2-3/4)

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1
Spacer, Engine Pulley

Pulley, Engine, Traction Drive
Pulley, Engine, Impeller Drive
Washer, Flat 3/8

Washer, Lock, Helical 3/8
Screw, Hex Head 3/8-24 x 1-3/8

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

CHASSIS / ENGINE / PULLEYS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58

532 15 54-52
532 19 22-13

532 17 88-30
817 49 04-08
532 17 92-56
532 18 78-53
532 19 85-80
532 40 54-85
873 80 05-00
532 18 40-86
532 18 71-01
53219 21-10
532 70 02-79
532 17 90-65
532 18 40-85
817 00 06-16
532 18 40-74
532 18 40-84
871 02 05-12
532 18 11-56
532 40 76-42
532 18 80-02
532 40 61-09
532 05 70-79
532 03 50-62
812 00 00-02
811 05 05-00
532 19 85-63

DESCRIPTION

Guide, Belt

Belt Cover Assembly

(Includes Toolbox Cover)

Cover, Toolbox

Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1/2
Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18
Bellcrank Shifter

Clevis Pin

Arm, Auger Control

Nut, Lock 5/16-18

Bellcrank

Link, Speed Control

Trunnion, Pivot Bracket

Hairpin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2

Pin, Bellcrank

Bracket, Bellcrank

Screw, Hex Head

Pivot Bracket, Impeller Idler Arm
Pan, Frame Bottom

Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Nut, Speed 5/16-18

Frame Assembly

Plate, Frame End

Shaft, Auger Control

Washer, Hardened

Key

E-Ring

Washer, Lock, External Tooth 5/16
Power Cord

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

29



REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS

SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16
18 14




REPAIR PARTS WHEELS / DECALS
SNOW THROWER - MODEL NO. 10527SBE (96193001603), PRODUCT NO. 961 93 00-16

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 532 19 95-01 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power 18 53218 18-47 Pin, Steering Bellcrank
Steering, LH 19 5320851-79 Retainer, Hairpin
2 5321554-43 Pin, Klik 1/4 20 5321841-97 Bracket, Steering
3 532 40 51-61 Cover, Power Steering 21 53219 21-26 Driver, Wheel
4 53218 44-71 Bolt, Shoulder #10-24 x 5/8 22 53218 24-66 Ring, Wire Retainer
7 817 49 05-08 Capscrew, Hex Head, Flanged 23 53218 76-22 Lobe, Wheel
3/8-16 x 1 24 53219 49-41 Slide, Clutch
8 53218 78-59 Bracket, Steering Cable, RH 25 5321791-39 Spring, Clutch Slide
9 5321878-58 Bracket, Steering Cable, LH 26 532 1949-40 Lobe, Axle
10 817 60 04-06 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/8 27 5321892-82 Key, Square
11 817 49 05-08 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1/2 28 53217 46-97 Washer, Thrust (1")
12 53240 50-77 Link, Steering Lever 29 53217 98-30 Bearing, Axle
13 532 1995-19 Yoke, Steering 30 5321938-85 Spring, Return
14 53218 20-15 Pin, Steering Lever 31 53219 95-02 Wheel Assembly, 16", Power
15 532 19 95-18 Bellcrank Steering, RH
16 532 1995-12 Bracket Assembly, LH Steering 32 5327002-79 Clip, Retainer
17 532 19 95-11 Bracket Assembly, RH Steering 33 81200 00-45 Ring, Retaining
34 53214 63-15 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5/8

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 18 10-37 Decal, Danger

2 532 41 47-45 Decal, Husqvarna

3 532 18 10-35 Decal, Danger, Deflector

4 532 18 10-42 Decal, Danger

5 532 41 47-46 Decal, Husqvarna, 10527SBE

6 532 18 10-33 Decal, Instruction

7 532 15 57-98 Decal, Traction Lever

8 5321558-00 Decal, Auger Lever

9 5324154-75 Decal, Speed Control

10 53218 37-30
11 53241 53-99
12 532 41 53-98
13 532 1557-94
-- 53241 46-09
-- 53241 46-10

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

Decal, Remote Deflector

Decal, LH Trigger
Decal, RH Trigger

Decal, Husqvarna, Crown
Owner’s Manual, English

Owner's Manual, French

1inch = 25.4 mm

IMPORTANT: Use only Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) replacement parts.
Failure to do so could be hazardous, damage your snow thrower and void your warranty.

31



69282 ON ‘enolieyd
peoy 9jjirselels 6v€L
VNYVADSNH

900C AON

"eaJe InoA Ul Jajlelal B 10} ZOANSNH

-008-1 Buieo Aq 1o Aioyoauip suoydaie) [e20] 8y} Jo Sabed MojBA, 8Ul YBnoiy) pareoo] Ajfewiou ag ues Jajielal euleabsnH

pazuoyine uy Ajuelrem siyy Aq pa1anod jou ale sabreyo Aialep pue dn-yoid ‘awnumoq ‘asuadxe S,JaUMO B} Je paaAlep

aq Jsnw jonpoud 8y -ain|rey Jo wajqoid [euonesado auy} jo ayep wioly sAep (0g) Auiyr ueyy Jare| ou ‘Jsuuew Ajpwi e ul Jajieal
BUIBADSNH PaZILIOYINE Uk 0} PAISAIISP 89 ISNW SAI8JP 84 0} PaAsI|ag Jonpoid au} ‘AlueLiem SIy} Jo jauaq 8y Urelqo oj

“Jo|ie}a. Bul||as 8y} o Ssaippe pue sweu 8}9|dwod pue ‘Jaquinu [eyas ‘Jaquinu [apow ‘paseyind ayep apnjoul isnw
jooud S|y "89IM8S Ajueliem Ulelqo 0} JapIO Ul Ja|ielal BuleAbsnH pazuoyne sy} 0} pajussaid aq jsnw aseyaind Jo Jooid

"80IMBS Bes-jsod ajey(o.) 0} pue AJUBLIEM BU} WIUOD O} JapIO Ul
aseyaind Jo ayep ay) woly sAep (0 ) Us} UIyIM pajiew aq pinoys pied siy ‘Auedwo?) uapies) R 1Sa10- euieAbsnH o} pajiew
pue no payjiy Apedoid si pre) uonensiboy Ajueliep ey 1eys ureuad axew o} Aljigisuodsal s ajieley pue sJaumQ aui s

NOILVHIAISNOD ALNVHHVM NIVLE0 Ol 34NA300Hd :9 NOILO3S

“JaWOISNO 8y} Yum Aje|os sisal ‘g uonoss

ul paurejdxa se ‘eseyoind Jo J00ld “UONEN|BAS 10} Ja|Iela) BUIBADSNH PazuoyInNe Ue o} S| Se paJeAljsp Ing ‘pesn &g Jou

pinoys 1onpoid sy} In220 ainjiey Jo wisjqoid [euoesado Ue pinoys ‘fenuew s JojeladQy/s JaumQ au} Jo UOIDaS aouBUSUIEW
8y} Ul uspum se deaxdn [eseusb pue abeiols ‘Uolesado ‘@ouBUBURW ‘BIBD B|qeUOSESI HIGIYX® JSNW jonpoid By |

S3ILIMIFISNOdS3d HIINOLSND :S NOILO3S
"aJels 0} ajejs woly Area yaiym sybi Jayio aney osje Aew nok

pue ‘syybu [ebo| oi0ads noA selb Auesrem siy] ‘nok o} Aldde jou Aew suoisnjoxe Jo suoieNWI| 8A0de 8Y) 0S ‘Sise| Ajueliem
pajdwi ue Buo] moy uo suoieyw| Jo ‘sefewep [enuanbasuod Jo [ejuspioul JO UOISN[OXd BU} MOJ[E JOU Op S3JelS BWOS

'S$10Nd0dd d3dNLOV4NNYIN A1SNOIAIHd

31vadN OL NOLLYDIE0 JNNSSY LON S30A ANV ‘FOILON LNOHLIM LONAOHd IHL 40 NOIS3A IHL IAOHII
HO JONVHO OL 1HOIY IFHL SIAEISTH YNHVADSNH ININILVLS ALNVYHEYM A3 LINIM IHL NI d3NI43a

SV AOIH3d ALNYHHYM 3HL OL NOILYHNA NI 3LINIT SI SLONAOHd 3SIHL NO 3SOddNd HYINIILHYd

V HO4 SS3ANLI4 HO ALITIGVINYHOHIW 40 ALNVHHYM a3ITdINI ANY "MV 378V0ITddY A9 A3119IHOYd
IN3LX3 3HL OL 1d30X3 S1ONACHd ISTFHL NO ALNYHHVM A3INdINI HO SS3HdX3 ANV 40 HOV3dE

404 SFOVNYA TVILNINOISNOD HO TVINIAIONI ANY HO4 318VI1 38 LON TIVHS YNHVADSNH "H3SYHOHNd
3HL 40 AG3IN3H JAISNTOXT FHL SI ALNVHHEVM SIHL H3IANN A3AIAOHd SY LNJNIIV1d3H HO HIvd3d

*anoge ay} Jo Aue Jaje Buninddo asn panuiuod 0} anp sjusuodwod Jo sued o} abewep [euonppy ()

110 ‘sme| a|qealjdde Aue yum Ajdwiod o} |rej 0} 3onpoid sy} sasned Jo ‘Ayjigelnp Jo ‘Aiajes

‘uonyesado ‘@ouewiopad s onpoid 8y} s1oale 1o Jonpoid By jo asn papusiul ay) 86UBYD Jey) SUCHEOLIPOW Jo suolelaly (€)
‘eutenbsnH Aq

paysiuIny }98Ys UOIONASUI JO [BnUBW S J0jelad(D/s,JoUMQ aU} UM 82UBpIOO. Ul Jlun 8y} Ufejurew Jo ayelado o} ainjied (g)
‘sjigey asn Jo abelo}s }081100U] 0} BNP UOIOBSI BSIBAPE

Aue 10 ‘u0IS01100 ‘)SNJ ‘@In)siow ‘saAISeIqe ‘UIP ‘[on} afels Buipnjoul ‘Jos|Bau pue aouabijbau ‘esnsiw ‘esnge uapIody (1)
:Buimojoy ayy woyy Bupinsal sjoejep 0} a|qedyddeul aq [leys Auesem siy|

SNOILLVLINIT ANV SNOLLd3OX3 ¥ NOILO3S

Jainjoejnuew auibus Aued payy Aq painjoejnuew

ale yoiym suoneinbal yyd3 pue || Y3|L-gdyD yum Aidwoo o} Aressedsu sjusuodwod walsAg (043U uoissiwg (9)

‘obewep UoISeIqe PUes Uim S30ap Buimow Jawnsuod Jo [elsswwo) ()

‘JaJnjoejnuew ey} o}

18s aq pinoys Aueiem 1oy swieyd |8 ‘Auesem e sanib yoiym Aued piiyy e Aq paianod ale syuswiyoele uspieb pue ume (1)
‘Jainjoejnuew ajeudoidde

8y} 0} Juas aq Isnw swieo |je ‘eseyaind jo awiy ay} e pajiddns uoiewlojul onpoid sy yum Bunum ur papiroid se Aueliem
s Jainjoejnuew aAloadsal ay) Aq paianod ale sway asay) ‘euseabsny Aq painjoejnuew Jou swalsAs aAup pue auibu3 (g)
“yB1] 19|01ABI}N 0} BNP [elBjew JO UOIYeI0j0dSIP [BINjeN (2)

‘saul} pue sados Jopels

‘sBnid yieds ‘ureyo mes ‘sBuids puimal ‘sjuouqgn| ‘sieq spinb ‘sisll ‘Swnip Yoo ‘seyinjo ‘sqing ‘sisidepe spejq ‘sepe|q
‘sjjeq ‘o) pajwl| Jou Ing ‘Buipnjoul ‘esn Jeinfal [ewou YBNOoIY} UIOM 8W028q YOIYM SWS} 80UBUSIUIRW JWOISNO [euloN (1)
:Ryueitem siy) Ag pa1snod jou are sway Buimoj|o} 8y

ALNVHHVM SIHL A9 d343A0J 1ON SINALI :€ NOILO3S

‘pouad Auesem ay) Buunp diysuewsom Jo [eusjew Ul j0ajep
B JO 9snedaq s|ie} Jusuodwoo e Ji Joge| Jo sued Joj abreyd Inoynm sjusuodwiod aandsep aoejdai Jo Jredal [im eusieAbsnH

ALNVHHVM 3FHL H3ANN SNOILYOIT90 S.VNHVADSNH :2 NOILO3S

"aseyoind Jo awi 1e Jonpoid yum Ajuelrem

ajesedas e paniedal sey Jaseyaind sy} yolym Joj siainjoejnuew auibus Led paiyy Aq painjoejnuew swalsAs aulbus jo Yed
aJe yolym sjusuodwiod asoyy Joj 3deoxs ‘suoneinbal yd3 pue || Y3|L-gdvD uim Aidwoo o} Aressaosu syusuodwod walshs
1013u0d UoIsSIWT "sway Aejdsip pue s|oo} ‘suleyd pue sieq Bulpnjoul sal0ssaooe ‘sped Juswaoeidey :Ajuelrep Aeq og
‘Rueiiem Japun paianod jou s| Jooq/jeledde aAnosloid 8y} Jo 1y 8y ‘|oqe| 81ed

8} UO JainjoejnueW 8y} Aq pajels Se Pamo|0} 8q ISNW SUOIONASUI SOUBUBJUIEW PUB 81D ||y "WIO} WIBJD Ajueiiem & yim
ajjoBYD 0} PaUIN}a) 8q ISNW JONPOId "AJUBLIEM JBPUN PAIBA0D JOU S| 8SNQE JO Jes) ‘Jeam [ewloN ‘diysuewyom pue [eusjew
ul sjo0ajep 1o} aseyaind [euiblio sJawoisnd 8y} Jo ayep ayy wolj Auesem Aep-06 e sauled [pseddy Aajes euseabsny
‘[enue|y ainpadoid % Ao1j0d Aueliep) Jojieloy 8y Jo Yoeq 8y Ui payeso

speyd popad awi Ajuelrem aouaiajal Juswdinba [euoissejoid sjqeoldde jje uo shep 06 :Ajueliep) eluay

"syjuow 9 sl 8y} Buinp juswaoe|dal %001 Yum Auerem paywi pajeloid Jeak | :salianeq

‘uieJay papinoid asimiayio se 1deoxa asn Jo sesodind Buionpoid swooul Jo Ayfediounu ‘feuoissajoid ‘[BuonN}ISUI ‘[BI0JBWWOD
1o} pasn Jonpoud euseabsnH Aue Jo ‘siamow puIlyag-yem 009 ' 08S Seuas [opow ‘siamoiy} mous ‘sisunid ajod ‘smes

ajod ‘siopuub dwinjs ‘siapnd Jamod ‘siaWL) SALBS (00| ‘SMES Uleyd “4amow dijewoiny :Kjueiep erosswwo) Aeq 06

110 81940 g X euteabsnH yum paresado aq isnwi

MeS'(1oge| pue sped) asn [BUOISSa§0Id/[I0JBWIIOD IO} SHEYSYUEIO MES Uley) :Ajueliep) Jusuodwo) [euoiyipuo) Jes, |
"asn Jo sasodind Buionpoid awodul Jo [euoissajoid ‘(euonniisul ‘10O

10} SWaYsAs U0N09||00 Isisse-lamod ‘siewiwly abpay ‘siamolq pjay puey ‘siamolq yoedyoeq ‘siabipa yons ‘siawwiy Buuaoy
‘smes Bulies|o ‘sielnoysniq ‘siswwil) seuas g |1y "esn Buionpoid awooul-uou Jo Ayfediolunwi-uou ‘[euoiNsUiLOU
‘leuoissajoid-uou ‘[eloiawwod-uou 1o} smes ajod pue sieunid ajod “spuib dwnis ‘siepnd Jlamod :Ajueliepp Jeap |
'sajo1yaA Al euseabsny :Aueliepy Apog JNOH 000°L 40 JB3A | % UIRIMSMOd INOH 000°C 10 JedA 2

*90UBPISAI S JBUMO BU} 0} PajiI| Uaq dAeY 1SN 8sn jonpoid Jawnsuod ||y ‘palels uielay se jdaoxa ‘asn Bujonpoid
WOOUIUOU JO [UONJISUIUOU ‘[BUOISS8}0IdUOU ‘[BI0I8WWOoUOU JO} S}onpoid [eoL108]e pue ‘siowwi} abpay ‘siemolq
»oedyoeq ‘SIamo|q pleypuey ‘smes Bulies|o ‘SIandysnig ‘SIaWWL} ‘SMES UIBYD Jawnsuo |[e :Ajuellep) Jawnsuoy Jeap g
INJIWAIND3I NIAHVH ¥ 1SIHO4 HIWNSNOJ HO4 ITNAIHIS ALNVHHVM

*90UBPISAI S, JOUMO B} O} pajiwl| Usaq

aAeY Jshw 8sh 1onpoid Jawnsuod ||y "Paress uisiay se 1daoxa ‘asn Buionpoid awoouIuou JO [BUOHNYSUILOU ‘[BUOISSjoiduou
‘[e101aWWOIUOU 10} SWIB}SAS UOND3||0 IsIsSe-1amod pue sjonpoid [eou}ose ‘siawiwil) abpay ‘siamolq ¥oedxoeq ‘siamolq
pleypuey ‘siamojq Mous ‘smes Bules|o ‘SIapnoysnIq ‘siowwi} ‘SMES UIBYD ‘SIa||l} ‘SIaMOW puIyaq Y[em [eoIawwoouou

[e ‘siojoes} uspleb pue pieA ‘Ume| [ ‘Siaply UINn] 0197 [BlUSpISaY ||e ‘JIamow Oijewoiny :Ajuellep) JawnsuoY Jeaa g
:LNJININD3T 34V 44N.L HIWNSNOD HO4 3TNAIHIOS ALNVHHYM

‘Juswdinba [eiosawwod Buibebus-punoib euseabsny | :Ajuestepy HIWNSNOD PUe TYIDHININOD JedA 2

'S'd’O’H yum paddinbe-Aiojoey syun 0} saiidde os|y "G00z ‘| 1snBny Jaye pjos syun o} saldde Ajuerrem maN Ajuelem
[BI0JBWIWIOD PUE JOWNSUOD Jeak ¢ - sIaply Uing 0197 HAM 8 DM ‘M - SHUN pulyeg Yep 81eD pny 1o} 9|npayos Auelep
'si0j0w [9aym pue sdwnd olneipAy ‘siepu uin} 018z uo sejpulds :Ajueiiep s [e19I8WWO0Y INOH O0S L 0 JeaA €

"8sn JO SINoY 00G‘| 10 Ajueliem [elo1aWW0D Jeak G :siaply uin] 0laz zd B Z1 ‘2!

("a0uapIsal sJaumo ay} Je Ajgjos pasn uaym) asn Jo sInoy QOS‘| 10 AjueLiBM JBWNSUOD Jeak G :slapiy uin] 0137 79 % Z1 ‘2!
'ash Jo sinoy 009 J0 AueLIeM [BI0IBWIWIOD JeaA | iSIaply uin] 0197 73

("eouapIsal s Jaumo auy} Je Ajsjos pasn usym) asn Jo sinoy 009 10 Ajueliem Jownsuod Jeak ¢ :siapiy uiny 0497 73
'S'd'O’d yum paddinba-Alojoey syun o) salidde os|y ‘500z ‘| 1snbny Jaye pjos syun o} saldde Aueiiem maN)

siapIY winy 0197 - JusWdiNbI 3YVO J4NL Y04 TINAIHIS AINVHEVM

‘pasinbas aseyaind jo Joold

"Jonpoid pjaypuey uo sajnpow pue sjiod uopub) :(uonelidxa Ayuessem fer ae . ATNO SL1HVd.,) fiueniep sawnay
‘paiinbai aseyoind Jo Jooid "ebiexealq 1surebe syeys Jawwi) pue saul Jaj|l ||V :(1oge pue sped) Ajueliep, awnaj]
1MOJag Yoy 18s Se jonpoid 8y} Jo pouad Auelep, 8y 1oy aseyaind Jo ajep oy} wiolj diysuewyom pue [eusiew uj sjosjep
wouy 981 aq 0} Jeseyaind [euiblo sy} 0} Jonpoid euteabsnH sjuelem (euseabsnH,) Auedwo)) uaples) 3 1sai04 eusieAbsnH

ALNVHYVM @3LINIT -1 NOLLO3S

IN3INTLVIS ALNVHHVM m_tm>_um=I@

Printed in the U.S.A.

532 41 46-09 Rev.3 01.28.08 TH




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




